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TELESCOPIC WHEEL LOADERS
SPA BACKHOE TOOL CARRIERS
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Ferdinando and
Carlo Venieri
create the first
Venieri crawler
tractor

Started
co-operation
with Perkins engine

Production of
hydrostatic forklift
begins

Venieri became

limited company (L.T.D.)
strengthening his name
on the domestic market

Introduction
of a new type
of backhoe loader

Venieri patented the
world’s first electrical
backhoe loader

100%
Green Power
Company

Venieri
introduces
STAGE IV/TIER 4F

1948-2018

New fully-equipped
plant opens

Production
of earthmoving
machines begins

Venieri introduces

the world’s first
hydrostatic transmission
in earthmoving machines

Actual
new plants
open.

Production of the
rigid type of Backhoe
Loader has been
discontinued

Hydrostatic
transmission started
to be installed

in all machines
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QUALITY
MEETS HISTORY.



WHEEL

LOADERS
13.63C 10.630D
Linkage “Z” BAR PARALLEL
Engine Max Power 184 HP 143 HP
Engine Emission STAGE 5/TIER 4f STAGE 5/TIER 4f
Breakout Force 12.000 Kg 8.000 Kg
Static Tipping Load, Full Turn 9.600 Kg 5.200 Kg
Bucket Capacity, Min/Max 27-30m?3 1,8-2,2 m®
Max Permissible Weight 14150 Kg 10.110 Kg
Tyres 20,5 R25 17,5 x 25
Forks Load Capacity (EN 474-3) 5.600 Kg 3.400 Kg
Max Speed 40 Km/h 40 Km/h
5.630D 2.63H
Linkage “Z” BAR “Z" BAR
Engine Max Power 79 HP 72 HP
Engine Emission STAGE 5/TIER 4f STAGE 5/TIER 4f
Breakout Force 6.400 Kg 5.600 Kg
Static Tipping Load, Full Turn 4.400 Kg 4.200 Kg
Bucket Capacity, Min/Max 11 -1,5 m? 1,0-1,5 m?
Max Permissible Weight 6.270 Kg 6.200 Kg
Tyres 405/70 R20 16/70 x 20
Forks Load Capacity (EN 474-3) 2.720 Kg 2.560 Kg

Max Speed 40 Km/h 30 Km/h



9.630D

“Z” BAR
143 HP
STAGE 5/TIER 4f
8.600 Kg
5.500 Kg
1,8-2,2 m?
10110 Kg
17,5 x 25
3.680 Kg
40 Km/h

2.63D Ftns

nzu BAR
53 HP

STAGE 5/TIER 4f

5.300 Kg
3.000 Kg
0,75 -1,2 md
4.800 Kg
12,0/75 x 18
1.920 Kg
28 Km/h

2.630

“Z” BAR
53 HP
STAGE 5/TIER 4f

4.700 Kg

2.700 Kg
0,70-1,2 m?

4.800 Kg
12,0/75 x 18

1.760 Kg

20 Km/h

8.63C HL

PARALLEL
128 HP

STAGE 5/TIER 4f

9.400 Kg
4.600 Kg
1,2 m3
8.750 Kg
460/70 R24
2.800 Kg
40 Km/h

1.630

“VZPK”
53 HP
STAGE 5/TIER 4f
3.840 Kg
1.850 Kg
0,5-0,8 m?
3.600 Kg
12 - 18,5
1104 Kg
40 Km/h




. TELESCOPIC
WHEEL LOADERS

7.630D

“Z” BAR
128 HP
STAGE 5/TIER 4f
9.100 Kg
5.000 Kg
1,4-2,0 m?
8.750 Kg
15,5 x 25
3.000 Kg
40 Km/h

1.33C

PARALLEL

53 HP
STAGE 5/TIER 4f

2.300 Kg

2.000 Kg

0,45 m?

4130 Kg

12 - 16,5

1.200 Kg

20 Km/h

Linkage

Engine Max Power

Engine Emission

Maximum Loading Height

with Forks - Telescopic Extended

Bucket Capacity, Min/Max
Max Permissible Weight

Tyres

Forks Load Capacity (EN 474-3)
Max Speed

8.63TL

TELESCOPIC ARM
143 HP
STAGE 4/TIER 4f

5.280 mm

1,2 m3
9.100 Kg
460/70 R24
3.200 Kg
40 Km/h

Linkage

Engine Max Power

Engine Emission

Maximum Loading Height

with Forks - Telescopic Extended
Bucket Capacity, Min/Max

Max Permissible Weight

Tyres

Forks Load Capacity (EN 474-3)
Max Speed

1.638B TL

TELESCOPIC ARM
53 HP
STAGE 5/TIER 4f

3.700 mm

0,5 m3
4.000 Kg
31x15,50 - 15,3
1.250 Kg
40 Km/h



BACKHOE

TOOL CARRIERS

Linkage

Engine Max Power

Engine Emission

Breakout Force

Static Tipping Load, Full Turn
Bucket Capacity, Min/Max
Max Permissible Weight

Tyres

Forks Load Capacity (EN474-3)
Max Speed

Max Digging Depth, Std./Telescopic

Linkage

Engine Max Power

Engine Emission

Breakout Force

Static Tipping Load, Full Turn
Bucket Capacity, Min/Max
Max Permissible Weight

Tyres

Forks Load Capacity (EN474-3)
Max Speed

Max Digging Depth, Std./Telescopic

8.236

“Z” BAR
106 HP
STAGE 5/TIER 4f
6.900 Kg
5.250 Kg
11-14 me
8.490 Kg
16/70 x 24
3.120 Kg
40 Km/h
46-54m

1.33C

PARALLEL
53 HP
STAGE 5/TIER 4f
2.300 Kg
2.000 Kg
0,45 m®
4130 Kg
12 - 16,5
1.200 Kg
20 Km/h
2,75-3,25 m
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10.23E

“Z” BAR
106 HP
STAGE 5/TIER 4f

10.800 Kg

6.150 Kg
1,3-2,0m?®

9.920 Kg
17,5L x 24

3.880 Kg

40 Km/h
5,0-6,0m
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The illustrations on the present folder do not necessarily show the product standard
version. Data and dimensions described in this folder are not binding. Venieri reserves the
right of carrying out possible changes at any time and without previous notice because of
its policy of steady developement and improvement of the products.

www. vf-venieri.com
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vf_venieri vvenieri vfvenieri VF Venieri vf-venieri-spa

Via Piratello, 106 - 48022 Lugo (RA) ITALY
Tel. +39 0545 904411 - Fax +39 0545 30389
e-mail: info@vf-venieri.com www.vf-venieri.com
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Spare Parts

DNVEGL VWEENBNENFN.. . 300545 904429 Fox +39 0545 24555

EARTHMOVING MACHINES e-mail: ricambi@vf-venieri.com

ISO 9001





